astrium GmbH
Document: astrium-rad-914                                                                                  Page: 1 of  31
Issue: 1 Rev.: A
Date: 13. June 2000
astrium GmbH, Telecommunication & Navigation- Bus & Payloads - 81663 München
Single Event Radiation Test Report
Type : LM 139
Parts Description : Quad Comparator

Results
TABLE 2.1 – RESULTS FOR TYPE I BIAS (5V)
Type Designation Manufacturer Test
SN
Observed effect at below LET value [MeV/mg/cm2]:
 T = Transient, L = Latch-up, n = Not Tested
11,7 14,1 19,9 28,2 34 48,1 55,9 68 111,8
LMC139J Motorola 206 - - T T T T T T T
910300404B Motorola 214 n n n T n n n n T
HS1-139RH Intersil 201 n n n n n n T n T
H5962F9861301QXC Intersil 210 n n n n n n T n T
TABLE 2.2 – RESULTS FOR TYPE II BIAS (12V)
Type Designation Manufacturer Test
SN
Observed effect at below LET value [MeV/mg/cm2]:
 T = Transient, L = Latch-up, n = Not Tested
astrium GmbH
Document: astrium-rad-914                                                                                  Page: 7 of  31
Issue: 1 Rev.: A
Date: 13. June 2000
astrium GmbH, Telecommunication & Navigation- Bus & Payloads - 81663 München
11,7 14,1 19,9 28,2 34 48,1 55,9 68 111,8
LMC139J Motorola 206 n n n - n n n - -
910300404B Motorola 214 n n n - n n n n -
HS1-139RH Intersil 201 n n n n n n T n T
H5962F9861301QXC Intersil 210 n n n n n n T n T
a) Motorola LMC139J, SN206, 5V bias
The cross section curve for all events exceeding the voltage threshold of 2,9 V is shown in
Figure 2.1. Storage Oscilloscope prints of all of the transient events are provided in para. 5.5.
No destructive events have occurred up to LET = 111,8 MeV/mg/cm2.
FIGURE 2.1 – MOT LM139A SINGLE EVENT TRANSIENT CROSS SECTION CURVE
b) Motorola LMC139J, SN206, 12V bias
No events have been recorded up to LET = 111,8 MeV/mg/cm2.
c) For all other devices Storage Oscilloscope prints of the transients are shown in para 5.1 to 5.4.
For those tests the events have not been counted. No destructive events have occurred up to
LET = 111,8 MeV/mg/cm2.
A major difference has been observed in the sensitivity to heavy ions between the Intersil
devices and the Motorola devices at the 12V bias condition (type II). The Motorola devices had
Single Event Transient
1,91E-04 1,83E-04
1,00E-06
1,72E-04
1,00E-07
1,00E-06
1,00E-05
1,00E-04
1,00E-03
0 20 40 60 80
LET [MeV/mg/cm2]
cr
os
s
se
ct
io
n
[c
m
2]
/c
om
pa
ra
to
r
5V bias, 160 mV diff. input voltage, Motorola SN206, events > 2,9 V
astrium GmbH
Document: astrium-rad-914                                                                                  Page: 8 of  31
Issue: 1 Rev.: A
Date: 13. June 2000
astrium GmbH, Telecommunication & Navigation- Bus & Payloads - 81663 München
no transients at the output up to the maximum tested LET = 111,8 MeV/mg/cm2, whereas the
Intersil devices did show transients.
astrium GmbH
Document: astrium-rad-914                                                                                  Page: 9 of  31
Issue: 1 Rev.: A
Date: 13. June 2000
astrium GmbH, Telecommunication & Navigation- Bus & Payloads - 81663 München
3 COMPONENT DETAILS
TABLE 3.1 – LM139A DEVICES UNDER TEST
Type Designation Manufacturer Origin Datecode Original SN Test SN
LMC139J Motorola Ulm Lifetestsamples 9345 35 206
910300404B Motorola Cluster store 9343 81 214